Claimant count by sex and age
ONS Crown Copyright Reserved [from Nomis on 13 May 2021]

area type
area name
gender
measure

Date

January 2020
February 2020
March 2020
April 2020

May 2020

June 2020

July 2020
August 2020
September 2020
October 2020
November 2020
December 2020
January 2021
February 2021
March 2021

local enterprise partnerships (as of April 2021)
Swindon and Wiltshire

Total
Claimant count

All categories:
Age 16+

8,205

8,595

8,670
16,005
21,440
20,290
20,650
21,050
20,580
19,625
19,740
19,450
19,240
20,365
20,390

Age unknown
(clerical claims)
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Claimant count by sex and age
ONS Crown Copyright Reserved [from Nomis on 13 May 2021]

area type
area name
gender
measure

Date

January 2020
February 2020
March 2020
April 2020

May 2020

June 2020

July 2020
August 2020
September 2020
October 2020
November 2020
December 2020
January 2021
February 2021
March 2021

Aged 16-24

1,570
1,655
1,680
2,890
4,190
4,280
4,350
4,245
4,210
4,085
4,015
3,895
3,865
4,090
4,085

local authorities: district / unitary (as of April 2021)

Swindon
Total
Claimant count

All categories:
Age 16+

3,255
3,435
3,485
6,295
8,550
8,145
8,230
8,385
8,215
7,890
7,970
7,825
7,775
8,235
8,190

Age unknown
(clerical claims)

2.3
24
2.5
4.5
6.1
5.8
5.9
6.0
5.8
5.6
5.7
5.6
5.5
5.9
5.8

Aged 16-24

605

635

665
1,125
1,650
1,645
1,650
1,605
1,610
1,585
1,590
1,520
1,515
1,625
1,615

Aged 25-49

4,625

4,890

4,905

9,210
12,095
11,120
11,315
11,600
11,185
10,625
10,735
10,500
10,380
11,040
11,075

Aged 25-49

1,880
2,015
2,010
3,740
5,005
4,645
4,710
4,815
4,675
4,430
4,505
4,395
4,335
4,585
4,575

Aged 50+

2,005
2,050
2,085
3,905
5,155
4,885
4,980
5,200
5,185
4,915
4,990
5,055
5,000
5,235
5,230

Aged 50+

770

785

805
1,430
1,895
1,855
1,870
1,965
1,935
1,875
1,875
1,910
1,920
2,025
1,995

Claimants as a
proportion of
residents aged
16-64

1.9

2.0
2.0
3.7
4.9
4.6
4.7
4.8
4.7
4.5
4.5
4.4
4.4
4.7
4.7

Claimants as a
proportion of
residents aged
16-64

2.3

24
2.5
4.5
6.1
5.8
5.9
6.0
5.8
5.6
5.7
5.6
55
5.9
5.8

Under Universal Credit a broader span of claimants are required to look for work than under Jobseeker's Allowance. As Universal Credit
Full Service is rolled out in particular areas, the number of people recorded as being on the Claimant Count is therefore likely to rise. This
dataset only includes claimant records with information to sufficiently classify them within the dataset. Totals from this dataset may not
tally with the total number of claim records shown elsewhere as a small number of records do not have this information. All data are
rounded to the nearest 5 and may not precisely add to the sum of the number of people claiming JSA, published on Nomis, and the
number of people claiming Universal Credit required to seek work, published by DWP, due to independent rounding. Rates for local
authorities from 2019 onwards are calculated using the mid-2019 resident population aged 16-64.



