## Claimant count by sex and age

ONS Crown Copyright Reserved [from Nomis on 13 May 2021]

area type local enterprise partnerships (as of April 2021)

area name Swindon and Wiltshire

gender Total

measure Claimant count

Date	All categories: Age 16+	Age unknown (clerical claims)	Aged 16-24	Aged 25-49	Aged 50+	Claimants as a proportion of residents aged 16-64
January 2020	8,205	0	1,570	4,625	2,005	1.9
February 2020	8,595	0	1,655	4,890	2,050	2.0
March 2020	8,670	0	1,680	4,905	2,085	2.0
April 2020	16,005	0	2,890	9,210	3,905	3.7
May 2020	21,440	0	4,190	12,095	5,155	4.9
June 2020	20,290	0	4,280	11,120	4,885	4.6
July 2020	20,650	5	4,350	11,315	4,980	4.7
August 2020	21,050	0	4,245	11,600	5,200	4.8
September 2020	20,580	0	4,210	11,185	5,185	4.7
October 2020	19,625	0	4,085	10,625	4,915	4.5
November 2020	19,740	0	4,015	10,735	4,990	4.5
December 2020	19,450	0	3,895	10,500	5,055	4.4
January 2021	19,240	0	3,865	10,380	5,000	4.4
February 2021	20,365	0	4,090	11,040	5,235	4.7
March 2021	20,390	0	4,085	11,075	5,230	4.7

## Claimant count by sex and age

ONS Crown Copyright Reserved [from Nomis on 13 May 2021]

area type local authorities: district / unitary (as of April 2021)

area name Swindon gender Total

measure Claimant count

Date	All categories: Age 16+	Age unknown (clerical claims)	Aged 16-24	Aged 25-49	Aged 50+	Claimants as a proportion of residents aged 16-64
January 2020	3,255	2.3	605	1,880	770	2.3
February 2020	3,435	2.4	635	2,015	785	2.4
March 2020	3,485	2.5	665	2,010	805	2.5
April 2020	6,295	4.5	1,125	3,740	1,430	4.5
May 2020	8,550	6.1	1,650	5,005	1,895	6.1
June 2020	8,145	5.8	1,645	4,645	1,855	5.8
July 2020	8,230	5.9	1,650	4,710	1,870	5.9
August 2020	8,385	6.0	1,605	4,815	1,965	6.0
September 2020	8,215	5.8	1,610	4,675	1,935	5.8
October 2020	7,890	5.6	1,585	4,430	1,875	5.6
November 2020	7,970	5.7	1,590	4,505	1,875	5.7
December 2020	7,825	5.6	1,520	4,395	1,910	5.6
January 2021	7,775	5.5	1,515	4,335	1,920	5.5
February 2021	8,235	5.9	1,625	4,585	2,025	5.9
March 2021	8,190	5.8	1,615	4,575	1,995	5.8

Under Universal Credit a broader span of claimants are required to look for work than under Jobseeker's Allowance. As Universal Credit Full Service is rolled out in particular areas, the number of people recorded as being on the Claimant Count is therefore likely to rise. This dataset only includes claimant records with information to sufficiently classify them within the dataset. Totals from this dataset may not tally with the total number of claim records shown elsewhere as a small number of records do not have this information. All data are rounded to the nearest 5 and may not precisely add to the sum of the number of people claiming JSA, published on Nomis, and the number of people claiming Universal Credit required to seek work, published by DWP, due to independent rounding. Rates for local authorities from 2019 onwards are calculated using the mid-2019 resident population aged 16-64.